→ Rotary, Linear and Special Control Valves
Type MNBX Steam
Desuperheater
Leslie is a division of    Valves Inc.
and it’s a registered trademark  owned by CIRCOR International, Inc. used under license.
Description
The BYVAP steam desuperheater type MNBX is designed for
accurate and cost effective steam temperature control.

ducing the risk of water accumulation in the pipe, and large
turndown ratio.
How to order
MNBX Material…, PN/Class …, Kv…, Water flange Size/Class
Certification
This desuperheater complies with 2014/68/EU PED.
Type MNBX Steam
Desuperheater
→ Rotary, Linear and Special Control Valves
Leslie is a division of    Valves Inc.
and it’s a registered trademark  owned by CIRCOR International, Inc. used under license.
Schematic diagram
Temperature sensor
Desuperheated steamSuperheated steam
Pv
Filter 100µm
Pw
TIC
TT
Water
Operation
The desuperheater type MNBX has a very simple and reliable operation. It is supplied complete, adjusted
and operational.
MNB provides a very good atomization of desuperheating water from only 22 PSI / 1.5 bar above the steam
pressure at the temperature control. A 100 micron or finer strainer must be installed on the superheating
water and its pressure drop must be taken into account. The MNBX is designed:
•	 Without gaskets or springs
•	 Can be installed vertically or horizontally
•	 With high specification Vortex nozzles welded in position
•	 With a high resistance staZinless steel spray head
•	 Up to Class 900 according to flanges
→ Rotary, Linear and Special Control Valves
Type MNBX Steam
Desuperheater
Leslie is a division of    Valves Inc.
and it’s a registered trademark  owned by CIRCOR International, Inc. used under license.
Recommandations
FILTRER
The installation of a 100µm filter in the desuperheating water line is recommended to protect the desuper-
heater MNBX
STRAIGHT LENGTH
The first elements that can impair the desuperheating, must not be located less than 6xD upstream and
5m downstream
PRESSURE DIFFERENCE
The difference of pressure between water of desuperheating and steam must be between 3,5bar and
100bar.
STEAM SPEED
Minimal speed of steam must not be below 39ft/s / 12m/s.
WATER INLET FLANGE TOP VIEW
ORIENTATION 1
ORIENTATION 3
ORIENTATION 2
ORIENTATION 4
Type MNBX Steam
Desuperheater
→ Rotary, Linear and Special Control Valves
Leslie is a division of    Valves Inc.
and it’s a registered trademark  owned by CIRCOR International, Inc. used under license.
Q Q H H
H H
W V
vs w
ve vs= -
-
P
QK
P
V
W V
W=
-